The unaudited pro forma statement of net assets set out below has been prepared
to illustrate the effect of the Private Placement on Metro Bank’s net assets as if

the Private Placement had taken place on 31 December 2015. This unaudited

pro forma statement of net assets has been prepared for illustrative purposes

only and, because of its nature, addresses a hypothetical situation and, therefore,

does not represent Metro Bank’s actual financial position or results. The
unaudited pro forma statement of net assets is compiled on the basis set out

below from the IFRS consolidated balance sheet of the Company as at 31

December 2015. It may not, therefore, give a true picture of the Company’s

financial position or results, nor is it indicative of the results that may, or may

not, be expected to be achieved in the future. The pro forma financial
information has been prepared on the basis set out in the notes below and in

accordance with Annex II to the Prospectus Directive Regulation.

   Adjustment

  Group as at 31
December 2015

 Net proceeds
from Private

Placement

 Pro Forma
Group

  £m

  (Note 1) (Note 2)

Assets

Cash and balances with the
Bank of England

 218 394 612

Loans and advances to banks  64 — 64

Loans and advances to
customers

 3,543 — 3,543

Available for sale investment
securities

 364 — 364

Held to maturity investment
securities

 1,636 — 1,636

Property, plant and
equipment

 165 — 165

Intangible assets   54   —   54

Prepayment and accrued
income

 30 (3) 27

Deferred tax asset   53   —   53

Other assets  21 — 21

Total assets  6,148 391 6,539

 12

Annex and Element Disclosure requirement

Liabilities

Deposits from customers  5,108 — 5,108

Repurchase agreements  562 — 562

Other liabilities  71 (3) 68

Total liabilities  5,741 (3) 5,738

Net assets  407 394 801

Common Equity Tier 1
resources (Note 3)

 300  694

Common Equity Tier 1
ratio (Note 3)

 13.3%  30.7%

Leverage ratio (Note 3)  4.9%  10.6%

  Notes
1. The Group financial information as at 31 December 2015 has been extracted, without

material adjustment, from the Group financial information in Part XV.

2. The adjustment reflects the receipt by the Company of net proceeds from the Private
Placement comprising:

Gross Proceeds from the Private Placement  £400 million

Less: Transaction Costs   £(7) million

Plus Transaction Costs paid as at 31 December 2015  £1 million